
GROUP 6 

PARTICIPATION : Czech Republic - Estonia - Latvia - Lithuania - Slovakia

JUDGES : Mr Rolf Beutler-Bath (GER), Mr Kjell Myhre (NOR)

Place Name of Rider Name of Horse NF Judge C Judge E Total %

1 Anita Lapina LAGOSS LAT 250 247 497 62.13
2 Viera Dobiášová LET´S DANCE SVK 252 238 490 61.25
3 Tereza Hábová LIBRA 8 CZE 235 225 460 57.50
4 Julija Tkacova ORFEJS LAT 232 222 454 56.75
5 Lýdia Szebényiová LOUISIANA LADY SVK 227 202 429 53.63
6 Agnė Uždavinytė-Šimelionienė LAVINO LTU 213 210 423 52.88
7 Rudolf Kohút DESIR SVK 216 195 411 51.38
7 Jelena Novikova PICARD EST 209 202 411 51.38
9 Monika Viková FIKTUS SVK 198 194 392 49.00
10 Laima Duobinytė VOLFRAMAS LTU 188 203 391 48.88

Place Name of Rider Name of Horse NF Judge C Judge E Total %

1 Kamila Kollárová ROYAL-DANCER I.S. CZE 218 221 439 62.71
2 Kateřina Řihová GUARDIAN ANGEL CZE 215 222 437 62.43
3 Viera Dobiášová DNEPR SVK 216 219 435 62.14
4 Audronė Krikštaponytė – Alejūnienė EFIRAS LTU 210 212 422 60.29
5 Veronika Lomnická ROGER SVK 216 199 415 59.29
6 Urmas Kubre FRANCZESKA EST 211 200 411 58.71
7 Rudolf Kohút ASTON MARTIN SVK 201 206 407 58.14
7 Sabina Babravičienė HERAKLIS LTU 200 207 407 58.14
9 Peter Vančo RÉTORIK SVK 209 197 406 58.00
10 Gustavs Mazberzins LE-COWANDO LAT 209 196 405 57.86
11 Viktorija Varibina VAIPERS LAT 214 189 403 57.57
12 Julija Stepanova DANCING QUEEN LAT 201 199 400 57.14
12 Zdenka Skripová BLUSZCZ CZE 196 204 400 57.14
14 Gundega Krigere KVATRO LAT 207 192 399 57.00
15 Marija Hruleva REKORDS LAT 194 203 397 56.71
16 Kristiina Prohhorova HAMBURG EST 207 188 395 56.43
16 Anežka Holasová DANCER 87 CZE 209 186 395 56.43
18 Olga Karandeja VATERLOO LAT 202 192 394 56.29
19 Adéla Neumannová EDIE 1 CZE 194 195 389 55.57
20 Marika Puumalainen ZASMIN EST 193 191 384 54.86
21 Kateřina Vaňková CHARISMA CZE 196 186 382 54.57
22 Grete Hussar GABARIIT EST 187 190 377 53.86
23 Lucie Soustružníková LALIQUE CZE 190 184 374 53.43
24 Markéta Brychtová ADEPTUS-K CZE 187 185 372 53.14
25 Kvĕta Krupková LUFYAMO CZE 184 186 370 52.86
26 Peter Pošvanc FAVORY XI SVK 187 181 368 52.57
26 Odeta Vasiliauskienė WALISER-STAR LTU 186 182 368 52.57
28 Gabriela Kraková CORINA SVK 183 179 362 51.71
29 Laima Duobinytė TIMES B LTU 179 165 344 49.14
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TEST A (ADVANCED)



Place Name of Rider Name of Horse NF Judge C Judge E Total %

30 Dalia Katinaitė ELBĖ LTU 177 165 342 48.86
31 Alina Michnevič DAIRONS LTU 168 172 340 48.57
32 Soňa Krčmářová WEYDENSTERN CZE 163 175 338 48.29
33 Andrius Pliuskys EROTAS LTU 166 171 337 48.14
34 Tereza Dvořáková DAY DREAM CZE 165 159 324 46.29
35 Gerlin Kess PLAGIAT EST 165 154 319 45.57

Place Name of Rider Name of Horse NF Judge C Judge E Total %

1 Helina Roots PRIMAVERA EST 170 179 349 64.63
2 Michaela Pechová POWER PLAY SVK 165 176 341 63.15
3 Eva Drozenová LIMERIK CZE 172 165 337 62.41
4 Rūta Sabonienė ELIKO LTU 168 167 335 62.04
5 Audronė Krikštaponytė-Alejūnienė GOTAS LTU 168 166 334 61.85
6 Tiina Kuusmann STALLONE EST 168 165 333 61.67
6 Kätlin Kiir PERCURIO EST 167 166 333 61.67
8 Kaisa Kajo HOMER EST 164 158 322 59.63
9 Michal Košťál UZANDO CZE 157 161 318 58.89
10 Julija Tkacova LAMBERTS LAT 158 155 313 57.96
11 Maie Salk FAN EST 151 159 310 57.41
12 Dalia Katinaitė GRAŽUOLĖ LTU 159 148 307 56.85
13 Katy Kullerkupp PALLADION EST 160 146 306 56.67
13 Diana Pruks PEPPER EST 155 151 306 56.67
15 Marija Hruleva ELEGANTS LAT 156 149 305 56.48
15 Epp Keel COLUMBIA EST 157 148 305 56.48
17 Getter Kangur PODVIG EST 146 155 301 55.74
18 Liisbet Kakko ZUZI EST 150 149 299 55.37
19 Marite Davidsone VELDRA LAT 146 150 296 54.81
20 Anete Nikolaisone MI MI LAT 149 146 295 54.63
21 Iveta Daubure DIMANTS LAT 149 143 292 54.07
22 Katrin Niit TAIRAK EST 143 146 289 53.52
23 Patrik Eibner GOMBA SVK 154 132 286 52.96
24 Liis Ira PROMINENT EST 147 138 285 52.78
24 Anna Mikolášová SARAH 8 CZE 147 138 285 52.78
26 Libuše Půlpánová NICOLAS KINSKÝ CZE 141 143 284 52.59
26 Mantė Chmieliauskienė REGATS LTU 142 142 284 52.59
28 Zuzana Švaňová DAY SVK 142 140 282 52.22
29 Dita Krčmářová TANGO 6 CZE 145 136 281 52.04
30 Gabriela Kraková DAYTON SVK 135 145 280 51.85
31 Daiva Gudžiūnaitė RONITA LTU 139 138 277 51.30
32 Zuzana Illýová LOPÉZ SVK 140 134 274 50.74
33 Lucie Langerová HATUM CZE 133 132 265 49.07
34 Jessica Raide VELSA EST 126 129 255 47.22
35 Neringa Rudzenskaitė SIRENA LTU 129 125 254 47.04

Place Name of Rider Name of Horse NF Judge C Judge E Total %

1 Kamila Kotyzová ALICE 3 CZE 168 173 341 68.20
2 Michala Jirsová GROSSE DAME CZE 161 167 328 65.60
3 Kristiina Aun ROLLY Z EST 163 164 327 65.40
4 Veronika Jelínková GRAZIE CZE 165 155 320 64.00
5 Johanna Johanson ANAKEE EST 157 158 315 63.00
6 Nikola Rýdza GENESIS SVK 150 162 312 62.40
7 Petrea Pechová FALŠ SVK 153 158 311 62.20
8 Laura Penele ALFREDO LAT 149 161 310 62.00
9 Diana Koppel PALLADION EST 162 146 308 61.60
10 Iveta Plachá EUROGRAF SVK 147 157 304 60.80
11 Dominika Kellerová BELFAST CZE 153 145 298 59.60
12 Salomėja Pliuskytė EROTAS LTU 152 137 289 57.80

TEST B (NOVICE)

CHILDREN



Place Name of Rider Name of Horse NF Judge C Judge E Total %

13 Marija Vaškevičiūtė LEO LTU 135 133 268 53.60
14 Johanna Pitk OKEY EST 126 137 263 52.60
15 Marii Prii ELLI EST 132 109 241 48.20

TEAM CLASSIFICATION Judge C Judge E Total %

1 CZECH REPUBLIC 193.32

Tereza Hábová LIBRA 8 235 225 460 57.50 PSG
Kamila Kollárová ROYAL-DANCER I.S. 218 221 439 62.71 A
Eva Drozenová LIMERIK 172 165 337 62.41 B
Kamila Kotyzová ALICE 3 168 173 341 68.20 C

2 ESTONIA 188.74

Jelena Novikova PICARD 209 202 411 51.38 PSG
Urmas Kubre FRANCZESKA 211 200 411 58.71 A
Helina Roots PRIMAVERA 170 179 349 64.63 B
Kristiina Aun ROLLY Z 163 164 327 65.40 C

3 SLOVAKIA 187.69

Szebényiová Lýdia LOUISIANA LADY 227 202 429 53.63 PSG
Dobiášová Viera DNEPR 216 219 435 62.14 A
Pechová Michaela POWER PLAY 165 176 341 63.15 B
Rýdza Nikola GENESIS 150 162 312 62.40 C

4 LATVIA 182.09

Anita Lapina LAGOSS 250 247 497 62.13 PSG
Gustavs Mazberzins LE-COWANDO 209 196 405 57.86 A
Julija Tkacova LAMBERTS 158 155 313 57.96 B
Laura Penele ALFREDO 149 161 310 62.00 C

5 LITHUANIA 180.12

Agnė Uždavinytė-Šimelionienė LAVINO 213 210 423 52.88 PSG
Audronė Krikštaponytė – Alejūnienė EFIRAS 210 212 422 60.29 A
Rūta Sabonienė ELIKO 168 167 335 62.04 B
Salomėja Pliuskytė EROTAS 152 137 289 57.80 C

24 riders EST
22 riders CZE
18 riders SVK
17 riders LTU
14 riders LAT

ADDITIONAL COMPETITION

INTERMEDIATE I

Place Name of Rider Name of Horse NF Judge C Judge E Total %

1 Heli Hussar GINGER EST 229 216 445 55.63


